nqa global assurance

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

Diamond Vogel

1020 Albany Place S.E. Orange City IA 51041 United States of America

(Central function listed above. See appendix for additional locations)

applicable to:

The design, production and distribution of Liquid, Aerosol and Powder coatings

has been assessed and approved by National Quality Assurance, U.S.A., against the provisions of:

ISO 9001:2015

For and on behalf of NQA, USA



Certificate Number: 17216 EAC Code: 12 Certified Since: November 10, 2003 Valid Until: May 14, 2024 Reissued: May 15, 2021 Cycle Issued: May 15, 2021

Page 1 of 2

This approval is subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standard, which will be monitored by NQA, USA, 289 Great Road, Suite 105, Acton, MA 01720, an accredited organization under the ANSI National Accreditation Board.

Appendix to Certificate Number: 17216

Includes Facilities Located at:

Diamond Vogel

Certificate Number 17216 1020 Albany Place S.E. Orange City IA 51041 United States of America

Diamond Vogel

Certificate Number 17216 5111 East 36th Street N Tulsa OK 74115 United States of America

Diamond Vogel Certificate Number 17216

1506 Bluff Road PO Box 247 Burlington IA 52601-0247 United States of America

Diamond Vogel

Certificate Number 17216 2020 N. 2nd Street Minneapolis MN 55411 United States of America The design, production and distribution of Liquid, Aerosol and Powder coatings

The design and production of Liquid coatings. The distribution of Liquid, Aerosol and Powder Coatings

The design and production of Liquid coatings. The distribution of Liquid, Aerosol and Powder Coatings

The toll production and distribution of coatings and related liquids

Certified Since: November 10, 2003 Valid Until: May 14, 2024 Reissued: May 15, 2021 Cycle Issued: May 15, 2021

Page 2 of 2

This approval is subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standard, which will be monitored by NQA, USA, 289 Great Road, Suite 105, Acton, MA 01720, an accredited organization under the ANSI National Accreditation Board.